TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM383913

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AllSector Holdings, LLC		05/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fedcap Rehabilitation Services, Inc.	
Also Known As:	own As: Fedcap	
Street Address:	et Address: 633 Third Avenue	
Internal Address:	ddress: 6th floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	ountry: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	Code: 10017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4396812	ALLTRAC CASEMANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127274374

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-727-4219

kbrezenoff@fedcap.org Email: **Correspondent Name:** Fedcap - Kenneth Brezenoff

Address Line 1: 633 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth Brezenoff
SIGNATURE:	/s/Kenneth Brezenoff
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0263 source=Trademark Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0264

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by AllSector Holdings, LLC, a New York limited liability company having a place of business at 205 West 39th Street, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Fedeap Rehabilitation Services, Inc., a New York not-for-profit corporation having a principal place of business at 633 Third Avenue, 6th Floor, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using those trademarks which are currently registered and is listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") incorporated herewith and made part of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks and the registration therefor along with the goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor shall execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee.

[The remainder of this page was left blank intentionally.]

(00786706.DOC,1 }

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby execute this Trademark Assignment.

Signed as of the 6th day of April, 2016

AllSector Holdings, LLC

Zachary Seelenfreund

Title: Authorized Signatory

2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION DATE

ALLTRAC CASE MANAGER 4396812 September 3, 2013

[ALLTRAC AUTOMATE 4422419 October 22, 2013]

{00786706.DOC;L}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 05/11/2016